
W W W . K E E A C T I O N S P O R T S . C O M
S

P
A

R
E

 
P

A
R

T
S

146

SALES HEADQUARTERS: 1.800.724.6822     SALES CANADA: 1.866.685.0030     SALES UK: +44(0)870 350 0055

Empire®

Magna™ Loader

description item no. description item no. description item no.

1. Drive Carrier Top 38460
2. Drive Carrier 38461
3. Spring Housing 38462
4. Drive Spring 38463
5. Magnet Carrier 38464
6. Magnet Plate 3 Point 38465
7. Magnet 8mm Dia X 2mm 38466
8. Floor Extended (blk) 38467
9. Magna Lid 38468

10. Battery Door (blk) 38469
11. Back Plate with Sticker 38470
12. Circuit Board 38471
13. Magnet 8mm Dia x 3mm 38474
14. Magnet 8mm Dia x 6mm 38475

15. Body Screw 38481
16. Motor w/ pulley and harness 38482
17. Body Left Side (blk) 38483
18. Body Right Side (blk) 38484
19. Lid Spring 38490
20. Catch Cup 38495
21. Gear Box Cover 38496
22. Gear Box Sensor Cover 38497
23. Sprocket Gear 38498
24. Upper Feed Neck 38499
25. Empire Bubble Sticker 38773
26. Rip Drive Wheel 38777
27. Rip Drive Shaft 38778
28. Ball Bearing R188 38803

29. 6 Pack Battery Holder 38804
30. Nut 4-40 38805
31. Drive Belt O-Ring 38820
32. Screw  6-32 x 1/4 (th) 38822
33. E-Ring 38823
34. Self Tap Screw # 2 x 1/4 38825
35. Screw  4-40 x 5/8 38827
36. Pulley Gear Pin 38828
37. Pulley Gear 38837
38. Freeway Anti-Jam 38936

Floor Standard (not shown) 38478
Back Plate Sticker (not shown) 38489

CAT_10_KEE_8.SPARE_PARTS.qxp  8/31/09  10:22 AM  Page 146


